
Sootball Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 3 
April 29th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 1: Service Grinding 
 

Score: 117.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bruce Anderson  23 22.00 0.7 23.0 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Robert Berglund  17 21.50 1.1 18.1 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Zach Burnette  19 22.00 0.7 19.7 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
  Luke Kolstad  21 24.50 0.0 21.0 23.33 0.0 3 1  70 
  Rob Kolstad  22 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
  Steve Layher  23 21.00 1.4 23.0 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
  Timothy Line  19 10.50 8.8 23.0 13.33 6.8 3 0  40 
  Dan Thielen  24 19.00 2.8 24.0 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
*Jon Thielen  24 22.00 0.7 24.0 22.67 0.2 3 0  68 
  Luke Thielen  19 21.00 1.4 20.4 20.33 1.9 3 0  61 
 
 

Team 2: Green Burritos 
 

Score: 115.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Julie Bauer  18 15.00 5.6 23.0 16.00 4.9 3 0  48 
  Deanna Kuhns  21 19.50 2.5 23.0 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Lena Lietz  1 1.50 15.1 16.1 1.33 15.2 3 0  4 
*Angelita Ness  16 12.00 7.7 23.0 13.33 6.8 3 0  40 
  Alex Pokorney  21 19.00 2.8 23.0 19.67 2.3 3 0  59 
  Kyle Purcell  23 16.00 4.9 23.0 18.33 3.3 3 0  55 
  Darla Roisum  10 15.00 5.6 15.6 13.33 6.8 3 0  40 
  Michael Ronniger  22 22.00 0.7 22.7 22.00 0.7 3 0  66 
  Kate Seale  4 2.50 14.4 18.4 3.00 14.0 3 0  9 
  Patrick Smith  17 18.50 3.2 20.2 18.00 3.5 3 0  54 
 



Sootball Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 3 
April 29th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 3: I Forgot my Pants 
 

Score: 111.5 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Bakke  15 18.00 3.5 18.5 17.00 4.2 3 0  51 
  Jeff Bakke  25 21.50 1.1 25.0 22.67 0.2 3 1 25 68 
  Brandon Nelson  18 20.00 2.1 20.1 19.33 2.6 3 0  58 
  John Nelson  16 16.50 4.6 20.6 16.33 4.7 3 0  49 
*Kevin Schmidt  18 19.00 2.8 20.8 18.67 3.0 3 0  56 
  Mika Schmidt  18 21.50 1.1 19.1 20.33 1.9 3 0  61 
  Myles Schmidt  20 20.00 2.1 22.1 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Aiden Strand  20 18.00 3.5 23.0 18.67 3.0 3 0  56 
 
 

Team 4: NTM Inc 
 

Score: 116.1 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ed Engesether  24 21.00 1.4 24.0 22.00 0.7 3 0  66 
  Lou Marshall  15 17.00 4.2 19.2 16.33 4.7 3 0  49 
  Bob Pennaz  17 21.50 1.1 18.1 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Al Pickett  22 13.00 7.0 23.0 16.00 4.9 3 0  48 
*Keith Pickett  19 14.50 6.0 23.0 16.00 4.9 3 0  48 
  Steve Pickett  15 18.50 3.2 18.2 17.33 4.0 3 0  52 
  Zach Pickett  20 20.00 2.1 22.1 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Dennis Robyn  24 14.50 6.0 24.0 17.67 3.7 3 0  53 
  Kelly Robyn  19 21.00 1.4 20.4 20.33 1.9 3 0  61 
  Todd Robyn  16 15.00 5.6 21.6 15.33 5.4 3 0  46 
 



Sootball Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 3 
April 29th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 5: Northland Cabinets 
 

Score: 108.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jeff Johnston   17.00 4.2  17.00 4.2 2 0  34 
  Keith Keith  23 22.50 0.4 23.0 22.67 0.2 3 0  68 
  Rob Kelly   15.00 5.6  15.00 5.6 1 0  15 
  Ryan Lake   22.00 0.7  22.00 0.7 1 0  22 
  Mark OBrien  20 18.50 3.2 23.0 19.00 2.8 3 0  57 
  Mike Pepek  20 23.50 0.0 20.0 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Todd Todd  16 17.00 4.2 20.2 16.67 4.4 3 0  50 
  Denis Wesenberg  20 20.50 1.8 21.8 20.33 1.9 3 0  61 
 
 

Team 6: Pull My Finger 
 

Score: 118.0 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Anderson  23 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
*Roger Boll  16 21.00 1.4 17.4 19.33 2.6 3 0  58 
  Leo Chmil  15 14.00 6.3 21.3 14.33 6.1 3 0  43 
  Brent Connolly  24 22.00 0.7 24.0 22.67 0.2 3 0  68 
  Dan Connolly  15 15.50 5.3 20.3 15.33 5.4 3 0  46 
  Christa Eckhoff  22 19.00 2.8 23.0 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Craig Eckhoff  24 22.50 0.4 24.0 23.00 0.0 3 0  69 
  Ethan Malark  24 22.50 0.4 24.0 23.00 0.0 3 0  69 
  Clinton Schultz  20 16.00 4.9 23.0 17.33 4.0 3 0  52 
  John Schultz  20 22.50 0.4 20.4 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
 



Sootball Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 3 
April 29th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 7: Platter- Busters 
 

Score: 113.6 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Paul Backman  22 22.50 0.4 22.4 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Kirk Knott  20 22.00 0.7 20.7 21.33 1.2 3 1  64 
  Craig Lux  24 23.00 0.0 24.0 23.33 0.0 3 0  70 
  Joann McDonald  16 15.50 5.3 21.3 15.67 5.1 3 0  47 
  Ann Marie Schmitz  18 15.50 5.3 23.0 16.33 4.7 3 0  49 
  Jay Wilder  21 16.00 4.9 23.0 17.67 3.7 3 0  53 
 
 

Team 8: Shotshell Therapy 
 

Score: 115.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jason Buccek  23 22.00 0.7 23.0 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Tony Casper        0 0  0 
  Derek Chatt  22 23.00 0.0 22.0 22.67 0.2 3 0  68 
*Scott Doolittle  23 23.00 0.0 23.0 23.00 0.0 3 0  69 
  Shawn Doolittle  23 23.00 0.0 23.0 23.00 0.0 3 1  69 
  Devin Ewing  19 15.00 5.6 23.0 16.33 4.7 3 0  49 
  Michael Gauger  22 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
  Derek Muhl  17 16.00 4.9 21.9 16.33 4.7 3 0  49 
  West Newby  22 22.50 0.4 22.4 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Brandon Schmidt  16 15.00 5.6 21.6 15.33 5.4 3 0  46 
 



Sootball Trap 2019 Weekly Report for Week 3 
April 29th, 2019 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 9: Kurt Precision Shooters 
 

Score: 112.7 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Broeckert  19 18.50 3.2 22.2 18.67 3.0 3 0  56 
*Kevin Mann  20 22.50 0.4 20.4 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
  Jeff McIntosh  23 19.50 2.5 23.0 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
  Jay Nelson  23 22.00 0.7 23.0 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Aaron Ostenson  24 20.50 1.8 24.0 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
  Ken Pouliot  16 16.50 4.6 20.6 16.33 4.7 3 0  49 
  Robin Stromberg  14 18.00 3.5 17.5 16.67 4.4 3 0  50 
 
 

Team 10: League average 
 

Score: 114.1 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: Jeff Bakke 25 
  
 
 
Sootball Trap 2019 Team Standings through week 3 
 
Team 8 Shotshell Therapy 6.0 
Team 1 Service Grinding 6.0 
Team 10 League average 4.0 
Team 6 Pull My Finger 4.0 
Team 9 Kurt Precision Shooters 2.0 
Team 7 Platter- Busters 2.0 
Team 4 NTM Inc 2.0 
Team 3 I Forgot my Pants 2.0 
Team 2 Green Burritos 2.0 
Team 5 Northland Cabinets 0.0 
 



Sootball Trap 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 3 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Craig Lux 70 23.33 3 0 Platter- Busters 
Luke Kolstad 70 23.33 3 1 Service Grinding 
Craig Eckhoff 69 23.00 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Ethan Malark 69 23.00 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Scott Doolittle 69 23.00 3 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Shawn Doolittle 69 23.00 3 1 Shotshell Therapy 
Jon Thielen 68 22.67 3 0 Service Grinding 
Jeff Bakke 68 22.67 3 1 I Forgot my Pants 
Keith Keith 68 22.67 3 0 Northland Cabinets 
Brent Connolly 68 22.67 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Derek Chatt 68 22.67 3 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Bruce Anderson 67 22.33 3 0 Service Grinding 
Paul Backman 67 22.33 3 0 Platter- Busters 
Jay Nelson 67 22.33 3 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Mike Pepek 67 22.33 3 0 Northland Cabinets 
Jason Buccek 67 22.33 3 0 Shotshell Therapy 
West Newby 67 22.33 3 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Michael Ronniger 66 22.00 3 0 Green Burritos 
Ed Engesether 66 22.00 3 0 NTM Inc 
Aaron Ostenson 65 21.67 3 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Steve Layher 65 21.67 3 0 Service Grinding 
John Schultz 65 21.67 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Kevin Mann 65 21.67 3 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Kirk Knott 64 21.33 3 1 Platter- Busters 
Mike Anderson 64 21.33 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Zach Burnette 63 21.00 3 0 Service Grinding 
Rob Kolstad 63 21.00 3 0 Service Grinding 
Michael Gauger 63 21.00 3 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Dan Thielen 62 20.67 3 0 Service Grinding 
Jeff McIntosh 62 20.67 3 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Mika Schmidt 61 20.33 3 0 I Forgot my Pants 
Kelly Robyn 61 20.33 3 0 NTM Inc 
Luke Thielen 61 20.33 3 0 Service Grinding 
Denis Wesenberg 61 20.33 3 0 Northland Cabinets 
Myles Schmidt 60 20.00 3 0 I Forgot my Pants 
Christa Eckhoff 60 20.00 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Robert Berglund 60 20.00 3 0 Service Grinding 
Deanna Kuhns 60 20.00 3 0 Green Burritos 



Bob Pennaz 60 20.00 3 0 NTM Inc 
Zach Pickett 60 20.00 3 0 NTM Inc 
Alex Pokorney 59 19.67 3 0 Green Burritos 
Brandon Nelson 58 19.33 3 0 I Forgot my Pants 
Roger Boll 58 19.33 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Mark OBrien 57 19.00 3 0 Northland Cabinets 
Mike Broeckert 56 18.67 3 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Kevin Schmidt 56 18.67 3 0 I Forgot my Pants 
Aiden Strand 56 18.67 3 0 I Forgot my Pants 
Kyle Purcell 55 18.33 3 0 Green Burritos 
Patrick Smith 54 18.00 3 0 Green Burritos 
Dennis Robyn 53 17.67 3 0 NTM Inc 
Jay Wilder 53 17.67 3 0 Platter- Busters 
Steve Pickett 52 17.33 3 0 NTM Inc 
Clinton Schultz 52 17.33 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Ben Bakke 51 17.00 3 0 I Forgot my Pants 
Todd Todd 50 16.67 3 0 Northland Cabinets 
Robin Stromberg 50 16.67 3 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Ken Pouliot 49 16.33 3 0 Kurt Precision Shooters 
Lou Marshall 49 16.33 3 0 NTM Inc 
Ann Marie Schmitz 49 16.33 3 0 Platter- Busters 
John Nelson 49 16.33 3 0 I Forgot my Pants 
Derek Muhl 49 16.33 3 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Devin Ewing 49 16.33 3 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Keith Pickett 48 16.00 3 0 NTM Inc 
Julie Bauer 48 16.00 3 0 Green Burritos 
Al Pickett 48 16.00 3 0 NTM Inc 
Joann McDonald 47 15.67 3 0 Platter- Busters 
Todd Robyn 46 15.33 3 0 NTM Inc 
Dan Connolly 46 15.33 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Brandon Schmidt 46 15.33 3 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Leo Chmil 43 14.33 3 0 Pull My Finger 
Angelita Ness 40 13.33 3 0 Green Burritos 
Timothy Line 40 13.33 3 0 Service Grinding 
Darla Roisum 40 13.33 3 0 Green Burritos 
Jeff Johnston 34 17.00 2 0 Northland Cabinets 
Ryan Lake 22 22.00 1 0 Northland Cabinets 
Rob Kelly 15 15.00 1 0 Northland Cabinets 
Kate Seale 9 3.00 3 0 Green Burritos 
Lena Lietz 4 1.33 3 0 Green Burritos 
Tony Casper 0 0.00 0 0 Shotshell Therapy 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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